502167494 12/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARUISHI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.	12/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARUISHI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2-4-2, Imazu-Naka
City:	Tsurumi-ku, Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	538-0042

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12529334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026375910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026375600

Email: dcptopatent@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Teresa A. Lavenue

Address Line 1: 555 Thirteenth Street, N. W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	89414-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa A. Lavenue

Total Attachments: 6

source=ReqforChangeofAddress#page1.tif source=ReqforChangeofAddress#page2.tif source=ReqforChangeofAddress#page3.tif source=ReqforChangeofAddress#page4.tif source=ReqforChangeofAddress#page5.tif source=ReqforChangeofAddress#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029495 FRAME: 0429

CH \$40 00 12529

502167494

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

Document ID No.: 501076537

Kazuki OKAMOTO et al.

Application No. 12/529,334

Filed: January 26, 2010

For: DISINFECTANT

VIA EFS

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Recordation Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Dear Sir:

Applicants respectfully request a Change of Address for the **Assignee** (the Assignee address should read as follows):

MARUISHI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.

2-4-2, Imazu-Naka

Tsurumi-ku, Osaka 538-0042 JAPAN

Applicants hereby request that the Examiner enters the aforementioned correction to the Assignee section and issue an updated Notice of Recordation.

\\DC - 089414/000001 - 4081417 v1

Please charge any deficiencies and credit any overpayment to the Deposit Account No. 50-1349 of the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted, **HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP**

By: /Teresa A. Lavenue/

Dated: December 18, 2012

HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

555 13th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004 Telephone: 202-637-5600 Facsimile: 202-637-5910 **Customer No. 24633** Teresa A. Lavenue Registration No. 47,737

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Maruishi Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.			
Maruishi Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2-4-2, Imazu-Naka			
Execution Date(s) December 18, 2012				
Assignment Merger	City: Tsurumi-ku, Osaka			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity.			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: JAPAN Zip: 538-0042			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Change of Address				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)			
A. I atent Application No.(3)	B. Faterit Wo.(5)			
12/529,334				
,				
Additional numbers att				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Teresa A. Lavenue				
Internal Address: HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}			
Internal Address: 1100/ 11 E0 V E E E E				
	Authorized to be observed to deposit appount			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, N. W.	Enclosed			
Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, N. W.	Noncompleting to the state of t			
Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, N. W. City: Washington	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, N. W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, N. W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 Phone Number: 202-637-5600	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, N. W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 Phone Number: 202-637-5600 Docket Number: 89414-0001	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 501349			
Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, N. W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 Phone Number: 202-637-5600 Docket Number: 89414-0001 Email Address: dcptopatent@hoganlovells.com	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 501349 Authorized User Name Teresa A. Lavenue			
Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, N. W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 Phone Number: 202-637-5600 Docket Number: 89414-0001 Email Address: dcptopatent@hoganlovells.com 9. Signature: /Teresa A. Lavenue/	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 501349 Authorized User Name Teresa A. Lavenue			
Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, N. W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 Phone Number: 202-637-5600 Docket Number: 89414-0001 Email Address: dcptopatent@hoganlovells.com 9. Signature: /Teresa A. Lavenue/ Signature	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 501349 Authorized User Name Teresa A. Lavenue 2012-12-18 Date			
Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, N. W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 Phone Number: 202-637-5600 Docket Number: 89414-0001 Email Address: dcptopatent@hoganlovells.com 9. Signature: /Teresa A. Lavenue/	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 501349 Authorized User Name Teresa A. Lavenue			

PATENT REEL: 029495 FRAME: 0432

IWATANI PATENT OFFICE

KEIHAN Dojima Bldg. 3F, 1-31, Dojima 2-chome,

Kita-ku, Osaka 530-0003, JAPAN

Tel: +81-6-4796-1300 Fax: +81-6-4796-1301

Email: ohdragon@iwatani-patent.jp

Ryo IWATANI Masanori HAYASHI Eiko TADA Yoshinori SAKAI Asako YAMAZAKI Shigeru UEDA Shigeo MINOURA Hirofumi MITSUMATA Shinichi NAKAO

December 13, 2012

Hogan Lovells US LLP Columbia Square 555 Thirteenth Street, NW Washington, DC 20004 U.S.A.

Via Facsimile & Email

RE: U.S. Patent Application No. 12/529,334

Inventor(s): Kazuki OKAMOTO et al.

Your Ref: 89414-0001 Our Ref: M15F2618(US)

Dear Sirs:

With respect to the above-identified application, the assignee has changed his address.

You are requested to take necessary step for recordal of the address change of "Maruishi Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd." as set forth below:

(from) 3-5, Fushimi-machi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0044 Japan

(to) 2-4-2, Imazu-Naka, Tsurumi-ku, Osaka 538-0042, Japan

Please prepare and forward to us any forms of the documents required for filing.

Please acknowledge safe receipt of this letter.

Very truly yours,

Masanori Hayashi

Director of Foreign Department

PATENT REEL: 029495 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 12/18/2012